

Ref: MIL/BSE/2022 Date: 02.06.2022

To, The Corporate Relations department **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Department of Corporate Services P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI 400001

Re: Maximus International Limited

Script Code: 540401

Submission of publication of advertisement regarding Notice of Postal Ballot in the Sub:

newspapers

Intimation under Regulation 30 and all other applicable regulations, if any, of the SEBI Ref:

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from

time to time.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of advertisement related to information regarding Notice of Postal Ballot published in Business Standard, English language newspaper (having Nationwide Circulation) and Vadodara Samachar (Gujarati language newspaper) at Vadodara on Thursday, 2nd June, 2022.

also available on the website of the Company The above information is www.maximusinternational.in

We request you to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Maximus International Limited

Dharati Shah Company Secretary

Encl: As above

.com Website: www.midasglitter.com

NDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

	Previous year	Quarter
	Ended	ended
o ivo	31.03.2021	31.03.2022
Charles Management	(Audited)	(Audited)
	4168.42	682.55
	(267.02)	44.33
cre sal	o reverse and a	Francis B DOTO midelog van
	(274.78)	44.33
30,00	Principal de la companya de la compa	at any management of
	(285.84)	73.68
Can all		
	(2.73)	0
E cons	Grant S all traces in	all his housest
	P. Nov. and your and spile of	TO A SECRETARY
	To a use a fundada a la	T BAKIAN IN
10.85 (1)	1109.71	1109.71
Sec.	(2.58)	0.66
	THE PERSON OF SASTRAL	100 100 100 100
	A country of the country of the	The second secon

ereafter were approved and taken on record

e segment in terms of INDAS cessary, to confirm to current quarter/year

with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation ull format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial i.com and on the company's website www.

> By Order of the Board For ADVANCE SYNTEX LIMITED

> > Bhavan Vora Managing Director

STATE BANK OF INDIA
Retail Assets Central Processing Centre (RACPC)
1st Floor, Administrative Office, Nilambhaug Chowk, Bhavnagar-364001
Ph.: +91 0278 2510060, Email: sbi.060921@sbi.co.in

## POSSESSION NOTICE See Rule 8(1) [for Immovable Property]

Whereas; The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of State Bank of India. Mahuva Branch under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act], 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred upon me under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 05-FEBRUARY-2022 calling upon the borrower/s Mr. Rameshbhai Babubhai Makwana & Mr Bhayalubha Batukbha Gohil - Guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 5,26,078.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand and Seventy Eighty Only) under Cash Credit No. 36101912291 and Rs. 5,13,268.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight Only) under SME TL No.: 36101607287 as on 05-FEBRUARY-2022 + further interest at the contractual rate and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, legal heirs (known-unknown), legal representatives (knownunknown), guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken SYMBOLIC POSSESSION of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on me under Section 13(4) of the said [Act] read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this 27th day of Month MAY of the year 2022.

The borrower, legal heirs (known-unknown), legal representatives (knownunknown), guarantor and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of State Bank of India, Mahuva Branch for an amount of Rs. 5,26,078.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand and Seventy Eighty Only) under Cash Credit No. 36101912291 and Rs. 5,13,268.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight Only) under SME TL No.: 36101607287 as on 05-FEBRUARY-2022 with further interest and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. thereon

The borrower's attention is invited to provision of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

## DESCRIPTION OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of Equitable Mortgage of Residential Property at Plot No. 66, RS No. 325/1P, Khodiyar Nagar, Ta.: Mahuva, Bhavnagar-364290 standing in the name of Mr Bhayalubha Batukbha Gohil and four Boundaries of the said immovable property are as under: East By: The land of RS NO 325p, West By: Plot no 67, North By: Plot no 77, South By: 6 mtr wide road

Date: 27.05.2022 Place: Bhavnagar

Authorized Officer SBI, Bhavnagar

MAXIMUS

DEMAND NOTICE

ecurity

And Reconstruction Of Financial est (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, v the amounts mentioned in the as to be pasted on the premises the undersigned, and the said rmal office hours. .imited, within 60 days from the

said Demand Notices from the gs, if any, executed by the said ectively.
of time available to redeem the

Secured novable

Y, S. NO. 63/1 + 2, 43/1 + 2 + 3, 64/3, 38/1 + 2, 37, 34 + 35, 97, DINDOLI GRAM AT-394210.

-74, VRAJ VILLA, PP. HARI VILLA, OPERA HOMES, NANSAD

WAR ROW HOUSE

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-II

(Ministry of Finance, Government of India) 3rd Floor, Bhikhubhai Chamber 18, Gandhi Kunj Society, Opp. Deepak Petrol Pump, Ellisbridge, AHMEDABAD-380006.

O.A. 1540/2018

Exb. No. 08 NOTICE THROUGH PAPER PUBLICATION

**BANK OF BARODA** APPLICANT **VERSUS** 

JAY HINGLAJ TIMBER MART & ORS.

DEFENDANTS

(1) Jay Hinglaj Timer Mart, Address: Alina Road, At Panosara, Tal.: Umreth, Dist. Anand. Also At: 373, Panchavati Market, Untkhari Road, At Panosara, Tal.: Umreth.

(2) Shri Dipak Dahyabhai Patel, Address: 1710, Satyajivan Shakti Park, Untkhari Road, Panosara, Anand. (3) Shri Chhaganbhai Veljibhai Patel, Address: Somnath Timber Mart, At

nosara, Tal.: Umreth. WHEREAS the above named applicant has filed the above referred

application in this Tribunal. WHEREAS the service of Summons/ Notice could not be effected in the

ordinary manner and whereas the application for substituted service has been allowed by this Tribunal.

Defendant are hereby directed to show cause as to why the Original Application Should not be allowed.

You are directed to appear before this Tribunal in person or through an Advocate 3 on 28.06.2022 at 10.30 a.m. and file the written statement / Reply with a copy thereof furnished to the applicant upon receipt of the notice.

Take notice that in case of default, the Application shall be heard and decided in

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF THE TRIBUNAL ON THIS 18th May, 2022 PREPARED BY CHECKED BY REGISTRAR Business Strandard 02/08/1220

#### MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN - L51900GJ2015PLC085474

Regd. Office: 504A, OZONE,

Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi,

Vadodara - 390003, Gujarat. Tel No: (0265) 2345321

Email: info@maximusinternational.in, maximus\_international@yahoo.com Website: www.maximusinternational.in

### NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT - ELECTRONIC DISPATCH

Shareholders of Maximus International Limited (the 'Company') are hereby informed that in pursuance of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with Rule 20, 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021 and 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA Circulars'), the Company intends to dispatch the Notice of Postal Ballot only through electronic mode i.e. through e-mail only, to those Shareholders whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company and the Depositories viz. Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) and National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). Further, the communication of the assent or dissent of the Shareholders on the business to be transacted through proposed Postal Ballot Notice, would take place through the remote e-voting system only.

Members who have not registered/updated their email address are



## एराठ १८ यठाण सामगाया प्रसार प्रसा गया

તાજેતરમાં વડોદરા શહેરની નજીક आवेला એક गाममां अत्यंत ચોંકાવનારા અહેવાલ સામે આવ્યો છે. અત્યાર સુધી જંગલ વિસ્તારોમાં જોવા મળતો દિપડાની દહેશત હવે વડોદરાની પાછે આવેલા દેશિલા ગામમાં પણ જોવા મળી રહી છે. ગઈ કાલે મોડી રાત્રે ઈંટોલા ગામની સીમમાં એક હિંસક દિપડો જોવા મળ્યો હતો. દિપડાએ ત્યાં રહેલા એક સસલાનો શિકાર પણ કર્યો હતો. જેના દ્રશ્યો એક ખેડતે કેમેરામાં કેદ કર્યા હતા.વન્ય પ્રાણીઓ હવે ખોરાકની શોધમાં માનવ વસ્તીમાં આવી જતાં હોવાની ગંભીર ઘટનાઓ રાજ્યના લગભગ તમામ જંગલોની આસપાસના વિસ્તારમાં સામાન્ય બની ગઈ છે. ત્યારે વડોદરા શહેરની નજીક આવેલા ઈંટોલા

ગામમાં દિપડો દેખાતા ચકચાર મચી જવા પામી છે. પ્રાપ્ત વિગતો અનુસાર વડોદરા જેવા ભરચક શહેરની પાદરે આવેલા ઈંટોલા ગામની સીમમાં મોડી રાત્રે એક સ્થાનિક ખેડતે હિંસક દિપડાને સીમમાંથી પસાર થતા જોયો હતો. આ સમયે દિપડાએ સામેથી આવતા એક નિર્દોષ સસલાનો શિકાર કરતા આ સમગ્ર ઘટનાનો વીડિયો કેમેરામાં કેદ થઈ ગયો હતો. ગાઢ જંગલમાં હિંસક પ્રાણીઓ દ્વારા થતાં શિકારના દ્રશયો જેવં જીવંત દ્રશય વડોદરાના પાદરે ઈંટોલા ગામની સીમમાં કેમેરામાં કેદ થય હતું. હાલ આ ઘટનાનો વીડિયો સોશિયલ મીડિયામાં ભારે વાયરલ થયો છે. વડોદરા શહેર નજીક દીપડાની ઉપસ્થિતિ હાલ ચિંતાનો વિષય બની છે. દીપડો ક્યાંથી આવ્યો તે અંગે પણ

વનવિભાગ તપાસ હાથ ધરશે તેવી ચર્ચા છે. જોકે આ ઘટનાને પગલે ગ્રામજનોમાં ભારે ફકડાટની લાગણી વ્યાપી છે.અત્રે ઉદ્ઘેખનીય છે કે આ અગાઉ અનેક વખત રહેણાંક વિસ્તારોમાં હિંસજ પ્રાણીઓની હાજરી જોવા મળી છે. ખોરાકની શોધમાં દિપડા અને સિંહ જેવા પ્રાણીઓ માનવ વસ્તીમાં આવી જતાં હોય છે. ગત જાન્યઆરી ૨૦૨૧માં વનમંત્રી ગણપત વસાવાએ પોતાના નિવેદનમાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે, ગુજરાતમાં છેલા ૧૦ વર્ષમાં દીપડાની સંખ્યામાં ૨૦ ટકા વધારો થયો છે. વર્ષ ૨૦૦૬માં થયેલી વસતિ ગણતરી મુજબ ૧૦૭૦ દીપડાઓ હતા. જે વર્ષ ૨૦૧૧માં ૧૧૬૦ થયા હતા. ત્યાર બાદ ૨૦૧૬માં દીપડાઓની સંખ્યા ૨૦.૨૫ ટકા વધીને ૧૩૯૫એ પહોંચી હતી. આમ એક દાયકામાં દીપડાઓની સંખ્યામાં 30 ટકાનો વધારો થયો હતો. કલ દીપડાઓમાં ૩૪ ટકા દીપડાઓ એટલે કે આશરે ૪૭૦થી વધુ માનવ વસતિની આસપાસ વસવાટ કરે છે. દીપડો હિંસક પ્રાણી હોવાથી તેનો વસતિ વધારો હાલ ખેડૂતો, રાજ્ય સરકાર અને વન વિભાગ માટે ચિંતાજનક સાબિત થઈ રહ્યો છે.

હસ્તગત કરશ આરબાઅલ દ્વાર કરવામાં આવેલું આ રોકાણ બે હેત પરા પાડે છે. જે આરબીએલન રમકડાંના વ્યવસાય માટે વિશાળ એકીકરણ શક્ય બનાવે છે અને ભારતમાં રમકડાં ઉત્પાદનમાં લાંબ ગાળાના વ્યુહાત્મક આયોજન સાથે सप्ताय येधननं वैविध्यी ५२६ કરવામાં મદદ કરે છે. પ્લાસ્ટિક લેગ્રે એસપીએ સનીનો ગૂપન માલિકીની છે, જે યરોપમાં રમકડ ઉत्पाहन क्षेत्रे २५ वर्षथी वधने અનભવ ધરાવે છે. ગૂપે ૨૦૦૯મ એક મજબત ઉત્પાદન હળ વિકસાવવાની જરૂરિયાત સાથે તેને ભારતમાં બિઝનેસ શરૂ કર્યી હતે જેનો હેતુ વૈશ્વિક બજારોને માગ પૂર્ર કરવાનો હતો.

તેની સાથે સાથે એક હેતુ વધ્ મહત્ત્વપૂર્ણ રીતે ઝડપથી વિકસત અને વિકસતા ભારતીય બજાઃ માટેનો પણ હતો. આપણ વડાપ્રધાનના આત્મનિર્ભર ભારતન વિઝનને ધ્યાનમાં રાખીને, પ્લાસ્ટિંડ લેગ્નોના વિશ્વ કક્ષાના ૨મકડા ઉત્પાદનમાં ઊંડા અનુભવ અને વૈશ્વિક સ્તરે ૨મકડાના રિટેલ્ ઉદ્યોગમાં અમારી મજબૂત હાજર્ર સાથે આ સહયોગ ભારતમા

MAXIMUS

# વાસણા-ભાયલી રોડ પર પશુબલીની માહિતી મળતા જ તંત્ર દોડતું થયું

યોક્સ,તા.

વડેદરાના વાસણા–ભાયલી રોડ પર ગઈ કાલે મોડી રાત્રે પોલીસ અને જીવદયા પ્રેમીઓ પર કેટલાંક અજાણ્યા શખ્યો દ્વારા પથ્થરમારો કરાયો હોવાની ઘટના સામે આવી છે. ભાયલીના ડેડા તલાવડી પાસે બાધામાં બલી ચઢાવવા માટે અંદાજે ૩૦થી ૪૦ બકરા લવાયા હોવાની માહિતી મળતા પીપલ ફોર એનિમલ્સ સંસ્થા દ્વારા પોલીસને સાથે રાખી

દરોડો પાડવામાં આવ્યો હતો. આ દરમિયાન કેટલાંક અજાર્યા લોકોએ અંધારામાં રહી પોલીસ અને સંસ્થાના લોકો પર પથ્થરમારો કરતાં જિલ્લા પોલીસનો કાફલો ઘટના સ્થળ પર પહોંચી આવ્યો હતો.પ્રાપ્ત વિગતો અનુસાર ગઈ કાલે મોડી રાત્રે શહેરના વાસણા-ભાયલી રોડ પર આવેલા ડેઇ તલાવટી પાસે કેટલાંક લોકો બાધા કરવા માટે અંદાજે 30 થી ૪૦ બકરાઓને બલી ચઢાવવા માટે લાવ્યા હતા. જે અંગેની જાણકારી જીવદયા પ્રેમી મેનકા ગાંધી દ્વારા સંચાલિત વડોદરાની પીપલ્સ ફોર એનિમલ્સ સંસ્થાને મળી હતી. જેના આધારે પીપલ્સ કોર એનિમલ્સ સંસ્થાના કાર્યકર્તાઓએ સ્થાનિક પોલીસને સાથે રાખીને ઘટના સ્થળે કરોડા પાડ્યા હતા. આ કાર્યવાહીના પગલે સ્થળ પર નાસભાગના દ્રશયો સર્જાયા હતા. પરંતુ કેટલાંક અજાણ્યા શખ્સો દ્વારા ઝાડીઓ પાછળ રહી પોલીસ કર્મીઓ અને સંસ્થાના કાર્યકર્તાઓ પર પથ્થર મારો કરવામાં આવ્યો હતો. જોકે આ હમલામાં કોઈને પણ ઈજા પહોંચી ન હતી. આ ઘટનાની જાણ થતાં જ જિદ્યા પોલીસનો કાફલો પણ ઘટના સ્થળ પર પહોંચી આવ્યો હતો. અને ક્રયદેસરની કર્યવાહી હાથ ધરી બલી માટેલવાયેલા બક્સઓને બચાવી લેવામાં આવ્યા હતા. આ અંગે મીડિયા સાથે વાત કરતાં વડોદરાના સી ડિવિઝનના એસીપી મેઘા તેવારે જણાવ્યું હતું કે, પોલીસને મહિતી મળી હતી કે બરોડા રૂલની હદમાં ખૂલી જગ્યામાં કેટલાંક બકરા કાપવા માટે લોકો ભેગા થયા છે. જીવદયા પ્રેમીઓએ માહિતી આપી અને પોલીસની મદદ માંગી હતી. જે તે સમયે ૩રલ વિસ્તારની પોલીસ તેઓની સાથે ઘટના સ્થળે પહોંચી હતી. ત્યારે કેટલાંક લોકો અંધારામાંથી પોલીસ અને સંસ્થાના લોકો પર પથ્થર મારો કર્યો હતો. જોકે આ હમલામાં કોઈને ઈજા થઈ નથી તેમણે વધુમાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે, આ મામલે હાલ બનાવ સમયે હાજર લોકોની પૂછ પરછ કરવામાં આવી રહી છે. આ બાદ આગળી કાર્યવાહી કરવામાં આવશે.

## भेड्सीमस ઇन्टरनेशनल विभिटेड

સીઆઇએન : L51900GJ2015PLC085474 રજા.કચેરી : ૫૦૪-એ, ઓઝોન,

કાં.વિક્રમ સારાભાઈ માર્ગ, વડી-વાડી,

ีนริเรา-3€0003, วูชรเส, รัตโ. ต่.: (จจรน) จงรนงจง ยพิยัส: info@maximusintemational.in, maximus\_international@yahoo.com

วิศลาย์ร: www.maximusinternational.in

पोस्टल जेलेटनी सूचना - ઇलेड्ट्रोनिङ डिस्पेय

મેક્સીમસ ઇન્ટરનેશનલ લિમિટેડ ("કંપની") ના શેરઘારકોને આથી જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે કંપની અધિનિયમ, ૨૦૧૩ ("અધિનિયમ") ની કલમ ૧૧૦, કંપનીઝ (મેનેજમેન્ટ એન્ડ એક્ડિમિસ્ટ્રેશન) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૪ ના નિયમ ૨૦, ૨૨ ના વંચાન સાથે, અને સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નં. ૧૪/૨૦૨૦ તારીખ ૮ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦ અને ૧૯/૨૦૨૦ તારીખ ૧૩ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦ અન્ય સંબંધિત પરિપત્રો સાથે વાંચો, જેમાં તારીખ ૨૩ જૂન, ૨૦૨૧ ના સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નં. ૧૦/૨૦૨૧, પરિપત્ર નં. ૨૦/૨૦૨૧, તારીખ ૮ કિસેમ્બર ૨૦૨૧ અને પરિપત્ર નં. ૦૩/૨૦૨૧, તારીખ ૦૫/૨૦૨૧ના રોજ જારી કરવામાં આવેલ કોર્પોરેટ બાબતોના મંત્રાલય ("એમસીએ પરિપત્ર") અનુસંઘાનમાં, કંપનીની પોસ્ટલ બેલેટની નોરિસ માત્ર ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક માધ્યમથી એટલે કે માત્ર ઇ-મેઇલ ક્ષારા મોકલવા માંગે છે, જેમના ઇ-મેઇલ સરનામાં કંપની અને કિપોઝિટરીઝ જેમ કે સેન્ટ્રલ કિપોઝિટરી સર્વિસિસ (ઇન્ડિયા) લિમિટેડ (સીકીએસએલ) અને નેશનલ સિક્ચોસ્ટિડિઝ કિપોઝિટરી લિમિટેડ (એનએસડીએલ) સાથે નોંઘાચેલા છે. વધુમાં, સૂચિત પોસ્ટલ કેલેટ નોરિસ હારા વ્યવસાય પર શેરદારકોની સંમતિ અથવા અસંમતિની જાણકારી કૃક્ત રિમોટ ઈ-વોરિંગ સિસ્ટમ હારા જ શશે.

જે સભ્યોએ તેમનું ઇમેલ સરનામું રજીસ્ટર / અપડેટ કર્યું નથી તેઓને તેમના ઉપોઝિટરી સહભાગીઓ હારા ઉપોઝિટરીમાં નોંધણી કરાવવા વિનંતી કરવામાં આવે છે.

તારીખ : ૦૧.૦૬.૨૦૨૨ સ્થળ : વડોદરા.

भेड़िनी सूचनाथी, मेड्सीभ्य बोक्टरनेशनल विभिटेड वती धरती शाह डंपनी सेडेटरी Brijlax Regd. Office: 24, Sur Former Regd. (

Extract o

Sr. Pi

Net Profit/(Loss)
Exceptional Item
Net Profit/(Loss)
(after exceptional
Net Profit/(Loss)

Net Profit/(Loss)
exceptional and/
Total comprehens
[comprising profit
and other compre

6. Paid up Equity St7. Earning per shaNote:

1. The above Finantaken on record 2. These Financial Standards (IND-Rule 3 of the Camendment there

amendment ther

The Financial R
audited by the S

The Company of
The Figures for t
difference between

difference betwee figures up to nine Corresponding fi rearranged to ma

Date : 30.05.20 Place : Vadodar